
 
 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION  
DAIKYO MILES SP SAE 15W-40 API SP 

 
                   

Test Method 

 

Limit Result 

 
Appearance 
API Service Classification 

SAE Viscosity Grade 
Color 
Viscosity, Kinematics at 40OC, cSt. 
Viscosity, Kinematics at 100OC, cSt. 
Viscosity Index 
Cold-Cranking Simulator, cP at -20 OC 
Total Base Number, mgKOH/g 
Pour Point, OC 
Density at 30 OC, g/cm3     
 

 
Visual 

- 

- 
ASTM D 6045 
ASTM D 445 
ASTM D 445 
ASTM D 2270 
ASTM D 5293 
ASTM D 2896 
ASTM D 5950 
ASTM D 4052 

 

 
Bright & Clear 

SN Plus 

15W-40 
Max.3.0 
Report 

14.5-15.5 
Report 

Max.7000 
6.0-9.0 
Max.-18 
Report 

 
Bright & Clear 

SN Plus 

15W-40 
L2.5 (2.4) 

109.2 
15.64 
138 
5758 
6.71 
-39 

0.8609 
 


